
 

 

 

TERM DATES 2025 /2026 

For funding which is based on the financial 
year 

  
 

Summer Term 2025 

Term time funding - maximum 12 weeks 
 

Term 5 starts Tuesday 22 April 2025 To Friday 23 May 2025 

May half term holiday  Monday 26 May 2025 To Friday 30 May 2025 
 

Term 6 starts Monday 02 June 2025 To Wednesday 23 July 2025 

Summer holiday Thursday 24 July 2025 To Tuesday 02 September 2025 

  

 

Autumn Term 2025 

Term time funding: maximum 14 weeks 
 

Term 1 starts  Wednesday 03 September 
2025* 

To Friday 24 October 2025 

October half term holiday  Monday 27 October 2024 To  Friday 31 October 2025 
 

Term 2 starts Monday 03 November 2025 To  Friday 19 December 2025 

Christmas holiday Monday 22 December 2025 To Friday 02 January 2026 
*School Inset (Teacher Training) Day set by the Local Authority 

 

Spring Term 2026 

Term time funding: maximum 12 weeks 
 

Term 3 starts Monday 05 January 2026 To Friday 13 February 2026 

February half term holiday Monday 16 February 2026 To  Friday 20 February 2026 
 

Term 4 starts Monday 23 February 2026 To Friday 27 March 2026 

Easter holiday Monday 30 March 2026 To  Friday 10 April 2026 
 

 
 
Bank Holidays Summer Term 2025 to Spring Term 2026 
 

May Day Holiday - Monday 05 May 2025 Boxing Day - Friday 26 December 2025 

Spring Bank Holiday - Monday 26 May 2025 New Year’s Day – Thursday 01 January 2026 

August Bank Holiday - Monday 25 August 2025 Good Friday - Friday 03 April 2025 

Christmas Day – Thursday 25 December 2025 Easter Monday - Monday 06 April 2026 
 

 


